Americas) from the date of acquisition. The Polk acquisition contributed $165.9 million of revenue and $14.4 million
of income from continuing operations for the post-acquisition period ended November 30, 2013.

49

Edgar Filing: IHS Inc. - Form 10-K

87

The following unaudited pro forma information has been prepared as if the Polk acquisition had been consummated at
December 1, 2011. This information is presented for informational purposes only, and is not necessarily indicative of
the operating results that would have occurred if the acquisition had been consummated as of that date. This
information should not be used as a predictive measure of our future financial position, results of operations, or
liquidity.

Supplemental pro forma financial information (Unaudited) Year ended November 30, 2013
(In thousands, except per share data)

Total revenue $2,105,314
Net income $102,107
Diluted earnings per share $1.50

The 2013 pro forma net income excludes $26.4 million of one-time change in control and transaction costs.

The following table summarizes the purchase price allocation, net of acquired cash, for all acquisitions completed in
2013 (in thousands):

Polk All others Total
Assets:
Current assets $87,076 $16,524 $103,600
Property and equipment 32,311 2,759 35,070
Intangible assets 620,700 83,646 704,346
Goodwill 935,450 170,224 1,105,674
Other long-term assets 11,032 210 11,242
Total assets 1,686,569 273,363 1,959,932
Liabilities:
Current liabilities 53,785 29,673 83,458
Deferred taxes 243,842 4,250 248,092
Other long-term liabilities 8,926 936 9,862
Total liabilities 306,553 34,859 341,412
Purchase price $1,380,016 $238,504 $1,618,520

4.Accounts Receivable

Our accounts receivable balance consists of the following as of November 30, 2015 and 2014 (in thousands):

2015 2014
Accounts receivable $ 368,371 $ 433,586
Less: Accounts receivable allowance (12,458 ) (12,212 )
Accounts receivable, net $ 355,913 $ 421,374

We record an accounts receivable allowance when it is probable that the accounts receivable balance will not be
collected. The amounts comprising the allowance are based upon management’s estimates and historical collection
trends. The activity in our accounts receivable allowance consists of the following for the years ended November 30,